(RDD) invites proposals for Expression of Interest (EOI) from eligible and experienced C&AG 
empaneled Chartered Accountant Firms for providing their services as Statutory Auditors at Rural 
Development Department Ladakh (RDD) with minimum fee of Rs 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Fifty thousand only) (Including all expenses on account of TA/DA/Boarding/lodging/other incidental 
& GST) for each financial year for each CSS/SS. The empanelment will be initially for a period of 
two years for complete audit (Audited UC, Receipt and Payments, Income and Expenditure,